= PECO.

An Exelon Company

Dear PECO Customer:

Every day, PECO provides safe, reliable, affordable and clean energy for our customers and
the communities we serve. As part of our commitment, we're replacing our existing natural
gas equipment to enhance service in your neighborhood. This includes installing new
underground pipe, which is more durable, enhances safety and improves service reliability.

/30 /

o Work;/s/é(gac‘:;ted to begin xsﬁlxzﬂ in the area of Nether Providence Township,
from 7Za.m. - 4 p.m.

e This project work may occur in roadways as well as on sidewalks and
potentially on your property.

e We anticipate the natural gas main and/or service line installation portion of
this project will be completed in 4 weeks.

o To ensure your safety and the safety of our crews, we may need to temporarily
shut off natural gas service for a short period — approximately 4 to 8 hours —
while we install the new service line to your home.

You will need to provide access to your natural gas appliances or equipment in your home
S0 we can perform this work, and later that day to restore service and relight any appliances.

At this time we also will be relocating any indoor natural gas meters to the exterior of
customer homes. All Pennsylvania natural gas utility companies are required by the
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission to relocate indoor natural gas meters to the exterior
of customer properties. If our meter is located inside your home, you will need to provide
access so this work can be completed.

This work will be performed by INTREN/Miller Pipeline, a qualified PECO contractor. If
you have any questions regarding this project and for scheduling purposes, please
contact Brittany Fannon of INTREN at 484-351-8407 or 224-230-9924.

Any areas impacted on your property will be repaired, the streets will be repaved, and all
areas will be restored to their original condition.
e We will begin to restore your property in the month following the completion of our
work to install the new natural gas equipment,
e Work to repair and repave area roadways will begin within 45 days following the
completion of the natural gas main and service line installation work, weather
permitting.

If you are not currently using natural gas and are interested in learning more about the
conversion process, please call 866-685-5665.

Sincerely,

PECO Gas Operations



Nether Providence Targeted Blocks

7/31/2017

TOWNSHIP

City
MEDIA

~ MOYLAN

~ WALLINGFORD

NETHER PROVIDENCE

Street
LEIPER
MANCHESTER
RIDGEWOOD
TOWNSEND
VERNON

WALLINGFORD
WOODCREST
ALLEN
RONALDSON
ASH
AVONDALE
BEECH

BRENT
BRIARWOOD
BROOKHAVEN

CANTERBURY

CHESTER
CHESTNUT

COUNTRY CLUB

DALE
GEORGETOWN
GLADSTONE
GOVERNORS

HARVEY
HAWTHORNE
HEMPSTEAD
HIGHLAND
HOYT
IRVING
KERSHAW
MEDIA
MOORE
NASHVILLE
PALMERS

PLUSH MILL

PROVIDENCE

RIDGEWOOD

Street direction

(blank)
(blank)
(blank)
(blank)
8

(blank)
(blank)
(blank)
(blank)
(blank)
(blank)
(blank)
(blank)
(blank)
(blank)
E

w

(blank)
(blank)

(blank)
(blank)

w

(blank)
(blank)
(blank)
(blank)
(blank)

(blank)
(blank)
(blank)
(blank)
(blank)
(blank)
(blank)
(blank)
(blank)
(blank)
(blank)

(blank)
N

S

(blank)

Street type

ST
AV
RD
TL

ST
ST
AV
RD
ST
ST
RD
RD
RD
DR
RD
RD

RD

RD
DR

RD

LA
LA
LA
RD
RD
DR

RD
LA
LA
AV
PL
RD
RD
PW
RD
CT
LA

RD
RD

RD

RD

Block
400
600
200
100
400
600
500
200

0
100
100
200

1000
100
400

0
100

0
100
200
300
700
700
100
200

0

0
100
200
500
200

0
600

0
100
200
300
800
400
200
300
200

0
100
700
300
400
300
400
200
300
200
300

0
100
500
600
200



