

## Dear PECO Customer:

Every day, PECO provides safe, reliable, affordable and clean energy for our customers and the communities we serve. As part of our commitment, we're replacing our existing natural gas equipment to enhance service in your neighborhood. This includes installing new underground pipe, which is more durable, enhances safety and improves service reliability.

• Work is expected to begin xx/xx/17 in the area of Nether Providence Township, from 7 a.m. – 4 p.m.

 This project work may occur in roadways as well as on sidewalks and potentially on your property.

 We anticipate the natural gas main and/or service line installation portion of this project will be completed in 4 weeks.

 To ensure your safety and the safety of our crews, we may need to temporarily shut off natural gas service for a short period – approximately 4 to 8 hours – while we install the new service line to your home.

You will need to provide access to your natural gas appliances or equipment in your home so we can perform this work, and later that day to restore service and relight any appliances.

At this time we also will be relocating any indoor natural gas meters to the exterior of customer homes. All Pennsylvania natural gas utility companies are required by the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission to relocate indoor natural gas meters to the exterior of customer properties. If our meter is located inside your home, you will need to provide access so this work can be completed.

This work will be performed by INTREN/Miller Pipeline, a qualified PECO contractor. If you have any questions regarding this project and for scheduling purposes, please contact Brittany Fannon of INTREN at 484-351-8407 or 224-230-9924.

Any areas impacted on your property will be repaired, the streets will be repaved, and all areas will be restored to their original condition.

 We will begin to restore your property in the month following the completion of our work to install the new natural gas equipment.

 Work to repair and repave area roadways will begin within 45 days following the completion of the natural gas main and service line installation work, weather permitting.

If you are not currently using natural gas and are interested in learning more about the conversion process, please call 866-685-5665.

Sincerely,

PECO Gas Operations

## Nether Providence Targeted Blocks 7/31/2017

TOWNSHIP NETHER PROVIDENCE

City	Street	Street direction	Street type	Block
MEDIA	LEIPER	(blank)	ST	400
	MANCHESTER	(blank)	AV	600
	RIDGEWOOD	(blank)	RD	200
	TOWNSEND	(blank)	TL	100
	VERNON	S	ST	400
		(blank)	ST	600
	WALLINGFORD	(blank)	AV	500
A 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24	WOODCREST	(blank)	RD	200
MOYLAN	ALLEN	(blank)	ST	0
	RONALDSON	(blank)	ST	100
WALLINGFORD	ASH	(blank)	RD	100
	AVONDALE	(blank)	RD	200
	BEECH	(blank)	RD	1000
	BRENT	(blank)	DR	100
	BRIARWOOD	(blank)	RD	400
	BROOKHAVEN	E	RD	
	BROOKINGER	L-1	אט	100
		W	DD	100
		VV	RD	0
	8			100
				200
				300
		100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100		700
		(blank)	RD	700
	CANTERBURY	(blank)	DR	100
	21122222			200
	CHESTER	(blank)	RD	0
	CHESTNUT	(blank)	PW	0
				100
				200
	COUNTRY CLUB	W	LA	500
		(blank)	LA	200
	DALE	(blank)	LA	0
	GEORGETOWN	(blank)	RD	600
	GLADSTONE	(blank)	RD	0
	GOVERNORS	(blank)	DR	100
		(blaint)	DIX	200
				300
	HARVEY	(blank)	RD	
	HAWTHORNE	(blank)		800
	HEMPSTEAD		LA	400
	HIGHLAND	(blank)	LA	200
		(blank)	AV	300
	HOYT	(blank)	PL	200
	IRVING	(blank)	RD	0
	KERSHAW	(blank)	RD	100
	MEDIA	(blank)	PW	700
	MOORE	(blank)	RD	300
	NASHVILLE	(blank)	CT	400
	PALMERS	(blank)	LA	300
		(* scovener to fo		400
	PLUSH MILL	(blank)	RD	200
	Au trabumana-a-a-a-a-a-a-a-a-a-a-a-a-a-a-a-a-a-a	A bear common of the		300
	PROVIDENCE	N	RD	200
		1.	ND	300
		S	RD	
		3	KD.	100
				100
				500
	BIDGEWOOD	The Personal Co.		600

**RIDGEWOOD** 

(blank)

RD

200